U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
November 21, 2019

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
SUITE 1203

27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD
CASTAIC, CA 91384

FOIA Request No.: 1419042-000
Subject: BODMAN, SAMUEL

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), Title 5, United States
Code, Section 552. Below you will find check boxes under the appropriate statute headings which indicate the types of
exemptions asserted to protect information which is exempt from disclosure. The appropriate exemptions are noted
on the enclosed pages next to redacted information. In addition, a deleted page information sheet was inserted to
indicate where pages were withheld entirely and identify which exemptions were applied. The checked exemption
boxes used to withhold information are further explained in the enclosed Explanation of Exemptions.
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298 pages were reviewed and 266 pages are being released.

Please see the paragraphs below for relevant information specific to your request as well as the enclosed FBI
FOIPA Addendum for standard responses applicable to all requests.

4 Documents were located which originated with, or contained information concerning, other Government
Agencies [OGAs].

e This information has been referred to the OGA for review and direct response to you.

0 We are consulting with another agency. The FBI will correspond with you regarding this information
when the consultation is completed.

Please refer to the enclosed FBI FOIPA Addendum for additional standard responses applicable to your
request. “Part 1” of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all requests. “Part 2” includes
additional standard responses that apply to all requests for records about yourself or any third party individuals. “Part
3” includes general information about FBI records that you may find useful. Also enclosed is our Explanation of
Exemptions.



For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Sixth Floor, 441 G Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20001, or you may submit an appeal through
OIP's FOIA online portal by creating an account on the following website:
https://www.foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public’home. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. If you submit your
appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act Appeal.”
Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified.

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information Services
(OGIS). The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government Information Services, National Archives
and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001, e-mail at ogis@nara.gov;
telephone at 202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at 202-741-5769. Alternatively, you may contact
the FBI's FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaguestions@fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please also cite the
FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified.

v

See additional information which follows.

Sincerely,

Dbl

David M. Hardy

Section Chief

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Information Management Division

The enclosed documents represent the second interim release of information responsive to your
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request.

You were previously advised we were consulting with other agencies concerning information related to
your FOIA request. A portion of that information has been returned to the FBI and is included with this release.

Inquiries regarding your OGA direct referral may be directed to the following agency:
Department of Energy
Office of Management
Director FOIA, Division ME-73, FOIA Officer
1000 Independence Ave. SW
MA-90, Room 1G-051
Washington, DC 20585
Information compiled for law enforcement purposes was withheld per FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E).
Duplicate copies of the same document were not processed.

This material is being provided to you at no charge.

Enclosures
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FBI FOIPA Addendum

As referenced in our letter responding to your Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request, the FBI FOIPA Addendum
provides information applicable to your request. Part 1 of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all

requests.

Part 2 includes standard responses that apply to requests for records about individuals to the extent your request

seeks the listed information. Part 3 includes general information about FBI records, searches, and programs.

Part 1: The standard responses below apply to all requests:

@)

(ii)

5U.S.C. §552(c). Congress excluded three categories of law enforcement and national security records from the
requirements of the FOIPA [5 U.S.C. § 552(c)]. FBI responses are limited to those records subject to the requirements of
the FOIPA. Additional information about the FBI and the FOIPA can be found on the www.fbi.gov/foia website.

Intelligence Records. To the extent your request seeks records of intelligence sources, methods, or activities, the FBI
can neither confirm nor deny the existence of records pursuant to FOIA exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3), and as applicable to
requests for records about individuals, PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. 88§ 552/552a (b)(1), (b)(3), and (j)(2)]. The mere
acknowledgment of the existence or nonexistence of such records is itself a classified fact protected by FOIA exemption
(b)(1) and/or would reveal intelligence sources, methods, or activities protected by exemption (b)(3) [50 USC § 3024(i)(1)]-
This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that any such records do or do not exist.

Part 2: The standard responses below apply to all requests for records on individuals:

0

(ii)

(iii)

Requests for Records about any Individual—Watch Lists. The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of any
individual's name on a watch list pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. 88 552/552a
(b)(7)(E), ()(2)]. Thisis a standard response and should not be read to indicate that watch list records do or do not exist.

Requests for Records about any Individual—Witness Security Program Records. The FBI can neither confirm nor
deny the existence of records which could identify any participant in the Witness Security Program pursuant to FOIA
exemption (b)(3) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §8 552/552a (b)(3), 18 U.S.C. 3521, and (j)(2)]. This is a standard
response and should not be read to indicate that such records do or do not exist.

Requests for Records for Incarcerated Individuals. The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of records
which could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any incarcerated individual pursuant to FOIA
exemptions (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. 88 552/552a (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and (j)(2)]. Thisis a
standard response and should not be read to indicate that such records do or do not exist.

Part 3: General Information:

@)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

Record Searches. The Record/Information Dissemination Section (RIDS) searches for reasonably described records by
searching systems or locations where responsive records would reasonably be found. A standard search normally consists
of a search for main files in the Central Records System (CRS), an extensive system of records consisting of applicant,
investigative, intelligence, personnel, administrative, and general files compiled by the FBI per its law enforcement,
intelligence, and administrative functions. The CRS spans the entire FBI organization, comprising records of FBI
Headquarters, FBI Field Offices, and FBI Legal Attaché Offices (Legats) worldwide; Electronic Surveillance (ELSUR) records
are included in the CRS. Unless specifically requested, a standard search does not include references, administrative
records of previous FOIPA requests, or civil litigation files. For additional information about our record searches, visit
www.fbi.gov/services/information-management/foipa/requesting-fbi-records.

FBI Records. Founded in 1908, the FBI carries out a dual law enforcement and national security mission. As part of this
dual mission, the FBI creates and maintains records on various subjects; however, the FBI does not maintain records on
every person, subject, or entity.

Requests for Criminal History Records or Rap Sheets. The Criminal Justice Information Services (CJIS) Division
provides Identity History Summary Checks — often referred to as a criminal history record or rap sheet. These criminal
history records are not the same as material in an investigative “FBI file.” An Identity History Summary Check is a listing
of information taken from fingerprint cards and documents submitted to the FBI in connection with arrests, federal
employment, naturalization, or military service. For a fee, individuals can request a copy of their Identity History
Summary Check. Forms and directions can be accessed at www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks.
Additionally, requests can be submitted electronically at www.edo.cjis.gov. For additional information, please contact
CJIS directly at (304) 625-5590.

National Name Check Program (NNCP). The mission of NNCP is to analyze and report information in response to name
check requests received from federal agencies, for the purpose of protecting the United States from foreign and domestic
threats to national security. Please be advised that this is a service provided to other federal agencies. Private Citizens
cannot request a name check.
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign policy
and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the matters
be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers to
particular types of matters to be withheld,;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with the
agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records or
information ( A) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a fair trial
or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D) could
reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private
institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for the
regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime or
apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign policy,
for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or privilege
under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held
in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant to
the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;

investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian employment
or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished information pursuant to a
promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service the
release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who
furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.
FBI/DOJ
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The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
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responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages
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FD-263 (Rev. 9-8-97)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
HOUSTON FBIHQ 12/05/2003 | 12/05/2003
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, IIT
IAI I crd b6
CHARACTER OF CASE b7C

LEVEL II - PAS

BUDED : 12/05/2003.

REFERENCE : FBIHQ EC to Houston, Et Al, dated 11/10/2003.

- P (All HO investigation completed) -

ADMINISTRATIVE: On 12/05/2003, a search of FOIMS indices failed
to locate any identifiable information regarding the candidate,
Samuel Wright Bodman, III.

SPECIAL AGENT ‘
APPROVED Z 7 77( Jj éi* T DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
(fffi;gADE: 20) g
L 2 -FB 1L-HQ-1337020) ~— b7C
o 45

SIGBIU, Room 8360
1- HOUSTON (161L-HQ-1337020)

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT Notations
Agency
Request Recd.
Date Fwd.
How Fwd. ~
By [ Gtk - H§ - J337826 ~FS

A

COVER PAGE 5/
T/ CDeeald/ 338TRDOD Ng 02



FD-204 (Rev. 12-1-95)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Copy to: FBIHQ
Report of: IAl office:. Houston bé
Date: 12/05/2003 b7C
Case ID #: 161L—HQ—1337020
Title: SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, III
Character: LEVEL II - PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT
REQUIRING SENATE CONFIRMATION
Synopsis: Results of arrest and United States Attorney's Office
checks.
- P -
Details:

Houston investigation is complete.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is lcaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

TV/CDEeRNAL / 339CRDO)



161L-HQ-1337020

ARREST
bé

The following invgﬁm:&wﬁted by bC
Investigative Analyst (IA), at Houston,

Texas.

On 12/05/2003, a search of the computerized records of
the Harris County Information Management System (JIMS), the Texas
Crime Information Center (TCIC) and the National Crime
Information Center (NCIC), were conducted on the candidate,
Samuel Wright Bodman, III. All checks met with negative results
on both wanted and criminal history records.

All arrests for felony, Class A and Class B Misdemeanor
offenses within the State of Texas, are recorded in TCIC. Class
C Misdemeanor offenses (i.e. disorderly conduct, public
intoxication) are filed in individual local municipal and justice
of peace courts whose records are not part of any central
automated system.



161L-HQ-1337020

UNITED STATES ATTORNEYS OFFICE

The following investigation was conducted by IA,

|at Houston, Texas. b6

b7C

On 12/05/2003, United States Attorney's
Office (USAQO), Southern DIsStrict or Texas, 910 Travis, Suite
1500, Houston, Texas, telephone (713) 567-9332, advised that a
computerized search of the USAO's pending and closed, civil and
criminal files disclosed no current or past reference to the
candidate, Samuel Wright Bodman, III.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
BOSTON BUREAU 12/03/2003' 11/13/2003-12/03/2003
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY . TYPED BY
SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN FQ b6
BUDED: 12/05/2003 sa | smc_ b7c
CHARACTER OF CASE
LEVEL II-PAS
REFERENCE: Bureau EC from Administrative Services,

to Boston,

candidate.

ADMINISTRATIVE:

File number 161B-HQ-1337020,
initiation of Full Field Background Investigation on captioned

ces, pss[ ] 5,
Serial 35, the

All persons interviewed were furnished the appropriate

provisions of the Privacy Act.

Express promises of

confidentiality have not been granted.

No derogatory information developed.

No outstanding investigation remains at Boston in this

matter.

i |

\ / SPECIAL AGENT ‘
APPROVED \N \ IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: '
@BUREA (@_ q&pg}ga 3;}3?1 o
1- BOSTO @ B b

b6
b7cC

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT . | Notations
Agency
Request Recd.
Date Fwd.
How Fwd. -
By [G]L-HP- [B37006 - 4

A* 0
COVER PAGE

o
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Copy to:
CB b6
Report of: SA office: BOSTON b7C
Date: 12 03/2003
Case ID #: 161B-HQ-1337020
Title: SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, IIT
Character: LEVEL II-PAS
Synopsis: A review of Boston's general and computer indices

regarding the candidate, candidate's spouse, and
candidate's listed relatives, located in the Boston area,
contained no unfavorable information.

A review of NCIC, Massachusetts Board of Probation, and
Massachusetts Registry of Motor Vehicles contained no
unfavorable information.

A review of the United States Attorney's office was
conducted and also contained no unfavorable information
regarding the candidate. Former residence verified and
two neighbors commented favorably.

- P -

DETAILS:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



161B-HQ-1337020
@CM:tcm

ADDRESS VERTIFICATION-NEIGHBORHOOD

40 Battery Street
Boston, MA 02190

On 12/01/2003, .
| | advised she had lived at
this address since l991.| |adv1sed the candidate resided at b6
40 Battery Street for severa ears, exact dates unknown, and b7C
.departed Boston in 2001. [;:;;ﬁ was moderately acquainted with
the candidate and describe e candidate as quiet, friendly and
a very good neighbor.[;;::::lknew nothing of a derogatory nature
about the candidate's character, associates, reputation, or
| ! the

loyalty to the United States Government. According to

candidate is financially responsible. [::::] was not aw

anything which could be used to compromise, coerce or discredit
the candidate and would absolutely endorse him for any position
of trust. advised.she was not in a position to provide any
further information on the candidate's recent history, due to the
fact that the candidate had not resided in Boston, since 2001.

Oon 12/02/2003.|

[ advised the candidate resided at pg
40 Battery Street, Boston, MA for several years, exact dates b7C
unknown, until the candidate departed in 2001. [_____ ] reported
the candidate departed the Boston metropolitan area during 2001
in order to take a cabinet position with the Bush Administration
in Washington, DC. has not had substantial contact with
the candidate for several years but described the candidate's
character as impeccable.

described the candid tremely
intelligent and capable. According to the candidate's b6
work ethic, reputation and loyalty to the United States b7C
Government are beyond reproach. had no information to
indicate the candidate had ever apugsed aicohol, used or
experimente ' illegal drugs or abused prescription drugs.
According to the candidate is financially responsible.

The candidate had not expressed any biases or prejudices toward
any group or individual based on race, sex, age, religion,
national origin, color or handicap.

|was unaware of any information which could be b6
.used to inIluence, coerce, pressure, or compromise the candidate b7cC
in any way or that could have an adverse impact on the

candidate's judgement, stability, discretion, trustworthiness, or
responsibility. ‘




161B-HQ-1337020

N

[:::::::]highly recommended the candidate for a position
of trust and confidence with the United States Government. b6
b7C



161B-HQ-1337020

1gdj
1
U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
On November 17, 2003,| |Clerk, Docketing b6
Section, United States Attorney's Office, District of b7C

Massachusetts, Boston, Massachusetts, advised there was no
prosecutive action, either civil or criminal, on the candidate,
SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, ITII.

>
5



IS 721242 1171372003 1320 $1287 /6287,

sommonwealth of Massachusetts
riminal History Systems Board

wdult record not found in Board of Probation File on CJIS for:

lame: BODMAN, SAMUEL
0B:  11/26/38

‘oday's date: 11/13/03
‘oday's time: 1320

‘his indicates that there have been no adult court appearances

ecorded in the Massachusetts Probation Central File Automated Database :

‘or this name and date of birth.

lease check that the name referenced above matches the name and date of birth

f the person whose record you requested. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE

HAT THE RESPONSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE REQUEST. If there is a discrepancy

lease contact the CORI Unit at ({617)660-4640.

‘EQUESTED BY: bé
OMPLETED BY b7C

3



:JIS 720899 11/13/03 1318 000.
% LICENSE  INQUIRY o+

LICENSE #: S79015127 STATUS: ACT/NRE ST: MA SS#: 329327756

NAME L: BODMAN F: SAMUEL M W III  DOB: 11/26/1938

SEX: M MGT: 6 00 ORGSN DONOR: N DRIVERS ED: N MAB REVIEW: N MILITARY: N

MAIL ADDs 3025 WHITEHAVEN ST CITY: WASHINGTON STATE: DC ZIP: 20008
BLOG/APT: N W

RESID ADD: 40 BATTERY ST CITY: BOSTON STATE: MA ZIP: 00000
BLDG/APT: #612

PREV NAMES: L: BODMAN F: SAMUEL Me W DOB: 11/26/1938
RESTRICTION: TIME: TO

TYPE: CLASS:  ISSUE DATE: EXPIRATION DATE:
L D ) 11/26/2004

JIS 720899 11/13/2003 1319 $1287/6287.
MASSACHUSETTS REGISTRY OF MOTOR VEHICLES 11/13/03 1319
s e DRIVER HISTORY =
KEYS USED: S79015127

OLN: 579016127 ST: DC PAGE O1

NAME L: BODMAN F: SAMUEL Me W III  DOB: 11/26/1938
CORP/CO NAME :

STATUS: ACT/NRE FOLDER 2

ENTRY INCIDENT DESCRIFTION CRT FINDINGS
DATE DATE DATE
1721701 11/21/01  NON RENEW NONRENEW INDEFINITE 11/21/01

1721701 11721701  NONRENEW BOSTON
1/21/01  11/21/01  NONRENEW BOSTON
1/21/01  11/21/01L  NONRENEW BOSTON

9/10/96 09/01/96  NO INSFECTION STCKER TISBURY R 09/16/96
5/19/93  05/13/93  NO INSPECTION STCKER WESTON R 06707 /93
B/20/85  06/19/85 NO INSPECTION STCKER TISBURY R CON 07 f03/85 .

~~~~~~~~~~~ END OF HISTORY =~ —mmmmmmeme
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REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
WEFO/SQUAD A-2 FBIHQ 12/11/2003 111/26/2003- 12/10/2003
REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY

TITLE OF CASE

SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN

b6
PSSl | dbg  b7C

CHARACTER OF CASE

LEVEL II PAS

Qe

REFERENCE:

Bureau EC to WFO,

et al, dated 11/12/2003

and WFO Pending Report dated 11/25/2003.

-CLOSED-

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Where appropriate,
furnished to persons interviewed.

BUDED:

Privacy Act (e) (3) data was
Express promises of

12/05/2003

confidentiality, both limited and unlimited have been noted

where granted.

This report is submitted past the BUDED due to an
administrative delinquency of an Investigative Analyst on

Squad A-2.

U SPECIAL AGENT
APPROVED IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE: Y

() - reabQIBTR H@’l?%"@ZO)%q
SIGBIU, ROOM 8360 Y ik
ATTENTION: PSS|

1 - WFO (161L-HQ-1337020)

b6
b7C

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT

Agency

Request Recd.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.

By

Notations

J o)L - | 357020 -7

COVER PAGE

3|F
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FD-204 (Rev. 12-1-95)

Copy to:
Report of:
Date:

Case ID #:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Federal Bureau of Investigation

psg| | Office: WEO

12/11/2003 b6
b7C

161L-HQ-1337020

SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN

LEVEL ITI PAS

United States Park Police Service/DC records were checked
regarding BODMAN. Department of Commerce Offices
IG/SY/OPF records were also checked regarding BODMAN.

- CLOSED -

DETATILS:

WFO investigation is complete.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



WFO 161L-HQ-1337020
RLK:rlk
1

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY CHECK

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE
United States Park Police Department
1100 Ohio Drive, Southwest
Washington, D.C.

On November 26, 2003, Investigative Analyst (IA)[::::::]- b6
caused a search to be made of the files at the United b7¢C

States Park Police Department, Washington, D.C., concerning
SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN.

On December 4, 2003J | Computer Clerk,
advised that no identifiable Adult Criminal records could be
located concerning BODMAN.

b6
b7C



WFO 161L-HQ-1337020
RLK:rlk
1

RECORD CHECK

‘U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Office of the Inspector General

800 North Capitol Street, Northwest
Washington, D.C.

On December 1, 2003, Investigative Analyst (IA)[::::::] zgc
requested a search to be made of the records at the above
agency concerning SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, date of birth: November
26, 1938, SSAN: 329-32-7756.
On December 2, 2003,| |Office of the
Inspector General, advised a complaint was filed via the U.S. b6
Department of Commerce Hotline on Sunday, October 5, 2003. The b7C
complainant, alleged Deputy Secretary BODMAN was
not suited for managing day to day operations for the Department
of Commerce.
bé
further advised no investigation was b7C

required regarding this matter.
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RECORD CHECK

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Office of Security _

14th Street & Constitution Avenue, Northwest
Washington, D.C.

bé
On December 1, 2003, Investigative Analyst (IA) b7C
requested a search to be made of the records at the above
agency concerning SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, date of birth: November
26, 1938, SSAN: 329-32-7756.
On December 3, 2003, Office of b6
Security, advised a Single Scope Background Investigation (SSBI) b7cC

was conducted by OPM on May 22, 2001. A Top Secret clearance was
granted on August 29, 2001.

No additional information was available.
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RECORD CHECK

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Human Resources :

14th and Constitution Avenue, Northwest
Room 5005

Washington, D.C.

On December 10, 2003, l Human Resource
Office, provided Investigative Analyst (LA)] !the
Official Personnel Folder (OPF), concerning ODMAN,

date of birth: November 26, 1938, SSAN: 329-32-7756.

The OPF contained the following pertinent details:
Date Action |
7/25/01 EXCEPTED APPOINTMENT

DEPUTY SECRETARY OF COMMERCE

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

WASHINGTON, D.C.

No additional information was available.

b6
b7C
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ARREST

On November 19, 2003, ILLINOIS STATE POLICE. Bureau of b6
Identification, Joliet, Illinois, advised IA| |that b7C
a search of their arrest records regarding SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN
III was negative.

On November 21, 2003] | CHICAGO POLICE  bs
DEPARTMENT, advised IA | |that a search of their - b7C
arrest records regarding SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN III was negative.

On November 25, 2003, Record Clerk | at b6
NORTHFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT, advised IA _!:‘Hl at a B7C

search of their arrest records regarding SAMUEL WRIGHI BODMAN III
was negative.

2d MKt ine - 1P~ [B2N30 - L
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Copy to:
_ , b6
Report of: . IAl | Office: Chlcago ’ b7C
Date: 12/09/2003 '
Case ID #: - 161L-HQ—1337020 - Lf 7
Title: SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN III
Character: LEVEL II - PAS
Synopsis: - Lead covered. Results of background investigation.’
- P -
DETAILS:
The following investigation was conducted by IA
: b6
b7cC

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
CHICAGO BUREAU 12/09/2003 11/19/2003 - 11/25/2003
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN III
1A | e mkc
CHARACTER OF CASE b7C
LEVEL II - PAS

REFERENCE : 161L-HQ-1337020
11/10/2003, with a copy to

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Serial 37. FBIHQ EC to Boston dated

Chicago.

- P -

On 11/28/2003 a search of Chicago's ACS indices
regarding the candidate and the candidate's relatives was

negative.

Where appropriate

furnished to persons interviewed.

, Privacy Act

(e) (3) data was
Express promises of

confidentiality, both limited and unlimited, have been noted

where granted.

As all leads for Chicago have been handled, Chicago
considers this lead covered and is conducting no further

investigation.
APPROVED /0(»\@ Spgm%%m DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE:
1 - BUREAU (161L-H0-1337020) —SD
(ATTN: PSS| e
1 - CHICAGO (161L-HQ-1337020) b7C

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT

Notations

W

Agency
Request Recd.
Date Fwd.
How Fwd.
By
A
COVER PAGE
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U.S. Department of Justice

)

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. 20535-0001

DEC 12 2003

BY COURIER

Honorable Alberto R. Gonzales
Counsel to the President

The White House

Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. Gonzales:

Based on a request received from your office dated
November 3, 2003 a Level II limited updat%fhackground investigation
was initiated concerning Mr. Samuel WrighbiBodman. In June, 2001,

Mr. Bodman underwent a background investigation by the FBI.

Enclosed is a summary memorandum which Mr. Bodman's
interview, and other investigative results comprise. In addition, a
copy of an interview providing details of information contained in
the summary memorandum is enclosed. The enclosed summary memorandum
covers the period since June, 2001.

Additional investigation is being conducted and your
office will be advised upon its completion. Should you have any
questions, they may be directed to Supervisory Personnel Security
Specialists telephone number 202-

3242568 o] L—Hi~ 1527020 — 5]

b6
b7C

Enclosures (2)
BGK:bgk (3)
PARTIAL




Honorable Alberto R. Gonzales

N
v .

NOTE: This case was opened on 11/10/03. Mr. Bodman is currently
employed by the United States Department of Commerce, Washington,
D.C., as a Deputy Secretary. He is being investigated for a
Presidential appointment as Deputy Secretary of Treasury, which
requires Senate confirmation. A complaint was filed through Commerce
hotline alleging that Mr. Bodman was not suited for managing the
Department of Commerce, however, no investigation was conducted.

Mr. Bodman resigned from Cabot Corporation during the
course of the previous background investigation but no investigation
was conducted relative to his resignation. Since he was subsequently
confirmed to the Deputy Secretary position without it being
addressed, no investigation was conducted during this background
investigation.

Investigation is complete except for SY at Department of
Commerce (WF-A2). -, :

Sent to the White House: Interview of Samuel Wright Bodman
from WF report dated 12/5/03.



U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. 20535-0001

DEC 12 2003

SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN

This summary memorandum contains the partial results of a
Level II limited update background investigation concerning
Mr. Bodman and covers the period since June, 2001. Inquiries were
conducted in the United States as to Mr. Bodman's character, loyalty,
and general standing, but no inquiries were made as to the sources of
his income.

Additional investigation is being conducted.

Biographical Data

Previous investigation determined Mr. Bodman was born on
November 26, 1938, in Chicago, Illinois.

: Since July 2001, Mr. Bodman has resided at 3025 Whitehaven
Street, Northwest, Washington, D.C., with his wifeJ

[ | —&TIso, b6
Mr. Bodman|d | hoo voelocated +4 b7C
Greenwich, Connecticut, and his
[ ]has relocated to Charlottesville, virginia.

Employment

During June, 2001, Mr. Bodman indicated that although he
had left his prior employment at Cabot Corporation, he was traveling
to different Cabot Corporations locations while waiting for
confirmation to his current position to say goodbye to various
employees.

Since July, 2001, Mr. Bodman has continued to be employed
by the United States Department of Commerce (USDOC), Washington,
D.C., as a Deputy Secretary.

Interviews

The following individuals, consisting of supervisors,
colleagues, and professional associates, were interviewed. They
provided favorable comments concerning Mr. Bodman's character,
associates, reputation, and loyalty. They stated they are unaware of
any illegal drug use or alcohol or prescription drug abuse by

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



Samuel Wright Bodman

Mr. Bodman, nor have they ever known him to exhibit any type of bias
or prejudice against any class of citizen or any type of religious,
racial or ethnic group. They also commented that they believe

Mr. Bodman lives within his financial means. None of the individuals
contacted was aware of any information concerning Mr. Bodman that
could be used to compromise or coerce him. They recommended him for
a position of trust:

UsSDOC, Washington,

, USDOC, Washington, D.C.; b6

b7C

for Economic

Affairs, USDOC, Washington, D.cC.;

| Lo the Deputy
Secretary, USDOC, Washington, D.C.;

| [JsDoC, Washington,

D.C.;

| and the
| |of the National Oceanic and Atomospheric
Administration, USDOC, Washington, D.C.; and

| | uspboc, washington,

Also, two neighbors were interviewed. They provided no
unfavorable information and recommended Mr. Bodman for a position of
trust with the Federal government.

Financial Responsibility

A search of computerized credit records, which was
conducted at FBI Headquarters in November, 2003, disclosed no
pertinent information concerning Mr. Bodman.

Law Enforcement Agency Checks

Information has been received from appropriate law
enforcement agencies indicating their files contain no pertinent
information concerning Mr. Bodman.



Samuel Wright Bodman

Miscellaneous

A check of the records of Choicepoint, a public source
information database, conducted at FBI headquarters, disclosed no
pertinent information concerning Mr. Bodman.

A check of the records of LEXIS, a computerized public
records retrieval service concerning criminal and civil litigation,
conducted at FBI headquarters, revealed no pertinent information
concerning Mr. Bodman.

A check of the records of NEXIS, a computerized news
retrieval service, conducted at FBI headquarters, revealed no
pertinent information concerning Mr. Bodman.

A representative of USDOC, Office of the Inspector
General, Washington, D.C., advised that on October 5, 2003, a
complaint was filed via the USDOC Hotline alleging that Deputy
Secretary Bodman was not suited for managing day to day
operations for the Department of Commerce. The representative
advised no investigation was required regarding this matter.

Agency Checks

During the course of this background investigation, the
records of the following entities were checked and found to contain
either no record or no pertinent information concerning Mr. Bodman,
unless otherwise noted in this summary memorandum:

Defense Clearance and Investigations Index;

Central Intelligence Agency;

Office of Personnel Management;

Public Integrity Section and appropriate
United States Attorneys,
Department of Justice;

United States Secret Service;

and the White House Office.

An additional check remains outstanding.

Various indices of the FBI, including but not limited to
the central index maintained at FBI Headquarters, the index of the
Criminal Justice Information Services Division, the indices of
appropriate field offices and other appropriate computer data bases,
were searched for Mr. Bodman and his close relatives. Fingerprints
and other known identifying data were searched for Mr. Bodman. Close
relatives were searched by name and other known identifying data



Samuel Wright Bodman

(1

only. All searches conducted were negative with exceptions as noted
hereinafter:

Mr. Bodman was the subject of a background
investigation conducted by the FBI in July,
2001 in connection with his employment at the
White House.

It should be noted that results of the above indices
searches reveal only data entered into those indices as of the date
each was searched. However, it should also be noted that some delays
may occur as to the entry of such data.



FD-302 (Rev. 10-6-95)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 12/01/2003

SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, III, the appointee, Secretary of
Commerce, 14 Constitution Avenue, N.W., Room 5838, Washington, D.C.,
telephone (202) 482-8376, was advised of the official identity of the
interviewing Agent and the purpose of the interview, that being to
insure that complete and accurate current information is available and
obtained concerning the appointee to assist the Federal Bureau of
Investigation (FBI) in conducting a thorough background investigation
of the appointee for the position with the Federal Government for which
the appointee is being considered. The appointee was advised of the
scope of the questions asked during this interview would go back to the
appointee's last investigation which was completed in June, 2001. The
appointee provided the following information:

The appointee was shown a copy of the Standard Form-86 (SF-
86) and supplement both dated November 4, 2003, in which the appointee
has completed and signed. Each of the appointee's answers to the
questions on the SF-86 were reviewed with the appointee to insure its
accuracy and completeness. The appointee advised his written responses
to each of the questions on the SF-86 and supplement which he had
completed were accurate and correct to the best of his knowledge and
recollection.

The appointee stated that regarding his current residence at
3025 Whitehaven Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., the exact move in date
he could not supply. The appointee stated that he actually purchased
the property in March, 2001 but due to minor renovation work such as
painting, etc, he did not move into the Whitehaven Street address on a
full-time basis until July, 2001. The appointee stated that between
March and July, 2001 he would stay at the Whitehaven Street address a
couple of days a week and he would stay also at his residence in
Boston, Massachusetts, the rest of the time. The appointee stated that
he listed July, 2001 as the move in date because that is when he moved
in on a full-time basis. .

The appointee stated. that he indicated on his SF-86 that he
left the CABOT CORPORATION in March, 2001, and began with the United
States Department of Commerce in July, 2001. The appointee stated that
between March and July he was waiting for final confirmation to his
current position and that he was traveling to the different CABOT
locations to say good-bye to the employees at the different locations.
The appointee stated that also during that time he was preparing for
his new job at the Department of Commerce.

Investigation on 11/13/2003 at WASHINGTON, D.C.

~
3

File # Date dictated 11/26/2003
by : ' ' o -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
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Continuation of FD-302 of SAMUEL, WRIGHT BODMAN IIT ,on 11/13/2003 ,Page __-2

The appointee advised that he has not used, sold, purchased,
manufactured, trafficked in, produced, transferred, shipped, received,
or sold any illegal drug substance including marijuana. The appointee
stated that he has not abused prescription drugs or alcohol.

The appointee advised that he has not had any financial
problems which resulted in, but were not limited to, property being
repossessed, debts placed for collection, filing for bankruptcy, nor
has he been the subject of a tax lien or legal judgment rendered
concerning debt or have any delinquent student loans.

The appointee advised that he has not been involved in any
civil matter as a plaintiff or defendant.

The appointee advised that he has not been in any criminal
matters as suspect or subject, nor has he ever been arrested for,
charged with, or convicted of any criminal offense.

The appointee advised that he is not involved in any
organization which advocates the use of force to overthrow the United
States Government, or any involvement in the commission of
sabotage, espionage, or the assistance of others in terrorism.

The appointee advised that he has not been denied employment,
dismissed from any employment or left any employment under unfavorable
circumstances or been denied any security clearance by any agency
within the Federal Government.

The appointee advised that he has not had any personal or
continuing contacts with representatives of any foreign nation outside
the scope of his duties.

The appointee advised he has not received any type of
psychological or psychiatric treatment or counseling.

The appointee advised he has not been the subject of any
professional complaints or non-judicial disciplinary action to the best
of his knowledge.

The appointee advised he has not been involved with any
business or investment circumstances that could involve, or have
involved conflict of interest allegations.
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Continuation of FD-302 of SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN TTT : ,on 11/13/2003  ,Page __ —3_

The appointee advised that he is not the member of any
organization which restricts membership based upon sex, race, religion
or national origin.

The appointee advised that he is current on all Federal,
state and local tax obligations. The appointee advised he has not paid
back taxes or nor has he paid delinquent taxes. -

The appointee advised that he is not concealing any activity
or conduct that could be used to influence, pressure, coerce or
compromise him in anyway, or that could have an adverse impact on his
character, judgment, stability, discretion, trustworthiness or
responsibility.

The appointee advised that his oral responses to the above
questions are true and correct to the best of knowledge and
recollection. The appointee advised he is not aware of anything that
could, would, or should prevent him from receiving a position with the
United States Government or could be used to coerce or compromise him
if he were to receive such a position.
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Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. 20535-0001
DEC i 6 zul3

BY COURIER

Honorable Alberto R. Gonzales
Counsel to the President

The White House

Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. Gonzales:

Reference is made to my letter to your office dated
December 12, 2003, which furnished the partial results of acgﬁmited
update background investigation concerning Mr. Samuel Wright~Bodman.

Enclosed is a summary memorandum containing the results of
an additiconal inquiry in this matter, and a copy of your
November 3, 2003 request, which has been initialed and dated by a
representative of my Unit.

Receipt of this communication completes our investigation.
Should you have any questions, thew mav he dirvected ta Sunery; 2oTYy

Personnel Security Specialists
V0~ [Z37000-29_

telephone number 202-324-2568. “Q
bé

b7C

Special Inquiry and General
Background Investigations Unit

Dissem. to: Do
Dissem. qn:ﬂ_; .
Reg. ReCt: cdpr=

Digsem. by e

137205



Honorable Alberto R. Gonzales

NOTE: Mr. Bodman was granted a top secret clearance on 8/29/01.
Investigation is complete.

FBI (1) WF A-2



U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investi gation

Washington, D. C. 20535-0001

-~ o 1
DEC 16 003
SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN
The information in this summary memorandum supplements the

information contained in the summary memorandum dated
December 12, 2003, and completes the investigation.

Agency Checks

A review of the records at United States Department of
Commerce (USDOC), Office of Security, Washington, D.C., indicated
that Mr. Bodman was granted a top secret clearance by USDOC on
August 29, 2001.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI

and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. 20535-0001 :

DEC 1 6 2003

VSAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN
The information in this summary memorandum supplements the

information contained in the summary memorandum dated
December 12, 2003, and completes the investigation.

Agency Checks

: A review of the records at United States Department of
Commerce (USDOC), Office of Security, Washington, D.C., indicated
that Mr. Bodman was granted a top secret clearance by USDOC on
August 29, 2001.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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(Rev. 01-31-2003)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: DEADLINE 12/22/2004 Date: 12/15/2004

To: Albany/é;%
Baltimor,
Boston
Bridgetownx//
Chicago - /
Cincinnati?®
Columbian//
Detroitv’ a
Herodudy -
Houston @Qﬂ 2|
Miami /A e
New Havenv/vdﬁ\xo
Newark
Richmond/ v/
San Francisco < et
Washington Field - Attn: Squad A-1 —')°

Squad A-2 vA&

From: Administrative Services

Special Inquiry and General Background Investigations
Unit (SIGBIU), Room 10861

Contact: PSS | | Ext 3205
(@
Approved By: Q,e_\ \S bé
b7C

Drafted By:

Case ID #: 161A-HQ-1337020 {(Pending)

Title: SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, III
LEVEL I-PAS

Synopsis: Initiation of a full-field background investigation
(FFI) on captioned candidate.

Administrative: BUDED is 12/22/2004.

RECEIVING OFFICES ARE TO ENSURE THAT A COPY OF THIS EC
IS PROVIDED TO EACH INDIVIDUAL CONDUCING INVESTIGATION IN
CAPTIONED MATTER. ADDITIONALLY, WHEN SENDING FOLLOW-~UP LEADS TO
OTHER FIELD OFFICES NOT KNOWN TO BE INVOLVED IN CAPTIONED MATTER,
ENSURE THAT A COPY OF THIS EC IS PROVIDED TO THOSE FIELD OFFICES
AND THAT THIS EC SERIAL IS REFERENCED.

Field offices should also refer to the investigative
gquidelines set forth in MIOG, Part I, Section 161, and Part ITI,

LA ~RE \12N030 - 54




To: Albany From: Administrative Services
Re: 161A-HQ-1337020, 12/15/2004

b7E

Ensure to conduct investigation as set forth under the
"Leads" section herein and/or as marked on the enclosed SF-86.

Field offices are reminded that neither the
investigative status of a background investigation nor any
deadlines are to be disclosed to the candidate or any
interviewees. Candidates making inguirieg of the status of their
investigation are to be referred to the client entity

Direct results/questions to PSSI: Advise SIGBIU
(PS£§[:::::::] and appropriate field offices of any derogatory
information in accordance with MIOG, Part II, Section 17-5.1(1). b7cC
If Buded will not be met, telephonically advise Pssl::::::::hnd
set forth reason(s) in Administrative Section of investigative

report. SIGBIU facsimile numbers are (202) 324-6617 and
(202) 324-6618.

Enclosure(s): Being forwarded to each field office, (either
scanned or) with a hard copy of this EC via Bureau mail, is one
copy each of the following: candidate's SF-86, dated 12/13/2004,
Authorization for Release of Information, dated 12/13/2004, and
Authorization for Release of Medical Information, dated
12/13/2004.

Details: Bureau has been requested by the WH to conduct a
Level I FFI of candidate who is being considered for a
Presidential Appointment with Senate confirmation.
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To: Albany From: Administrative Services
Re: 161A-HQ-1337020, 12/15/2004

LEAD(s) :
Set Lead 1: (Action)
ALBANY

AT ALBANY, NY

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate
investigation.

{

Conduct indices on car§idate.

Conduct arryst and US j%torney's Office checks.

During inquiries at the Cornell Ukgiversity for
verification of candidate's education, review| financial aid
office records, check disciplinary records, aRd campus police.

Include dates of attendance, degree received

ajor, GPA/class
gtanding or specifically state it if not avai

le.
Set Lead 2: (Action)
BALTIMORE

AT BALTIMORE, MD

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate
investigation.

Conduct IG/SY/OPF at Department of Zommerce.
Set Lead 3: (Action)

BOSTON

AT BOSTON, MA

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate
investigation.

Conduct indﬁ%gs on candidate and relative.\///

Conduct arﬁkst, uUs Attorné§£§ Office and d&?{checks.b///~

Conduct securities and exchange commission and\federal
deposit insurance corporation or equivalent at a state levRl
concerning candidate's employment with Fidelity Investmentg\as
president and coo.




To: Albany From: Administrative Services
Re: 161A-HQ-1337020, 12/15/2004

Conduct neighborhood investigation, interview JFisted /@ywb
verifier and at least two neighbors. Interview landlo and
verify dates of residence. If the landlord is no on pyYemises and

property is administered by a management company, che€k \records
at that location. h

Conduct employment investigation, interview supervisor,

employments are listed in personnel files, or otherwlge
developed, which are not included on the SF-86, set 1
verify them and also to ask candidate concerning thes
employments. In review of personnel files include
information, exact dates of employment, official jop tit\le and
whether eligible for rehire. For each individual fnterviewed
provide complete name, official job title, place Jf employment,
and address of employment using no abbreviations.

Interview referenges.

Interview general counsel concerning\¢gandidate's
employment at Fidelity Investments to determine Aif candidate was
individually or in his official capacity as presddent and coo
named in a civil/law suit.

Set Lead 4: (Action)

BRIDGETOWN

AT BRIDGETOWN, BARBADOS

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct. appropriate
investigation.

Conduct crimiggl and securf\ty checks in Bahamas.
Set Lead 5: (Action)
CHICAGO

AT CHICAGO, IL

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate
investigation.

Conduct indices on candidate and relative.
Conduct arrest and US Attorney's Office checks.

Conduct employment investigation, interview supervisor,
coworkers and review personnel file. If employments are listed

5




To: Albany From: Administrative Services
Re: 161A-HQ-1337020, 12/15/2004

in personnel files, or otherwise developed, which are not
included on the SF-86, set leads to verify them and also to ask
candidate concerning these employments. In review of personnel
files include all pertinent information, exact dates of
employment, official job title and whether eligible for rehire.
For each individual interviewed provide complete name, official
job title, place of employment, and address of employment using
no abbreviations.

Set Lead 6: (Action)

CINCINNATI

AT CINCTINNATI, OH

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate
investigation.

Conduct indices oX candidate.

Conduct ariéés and US Att05>§%'s Office checks.

Conduct employment investigation, infierview supervisor,

‘lﬂp
coworkers and review personnel file for each employment. If Uf@iv&ﬁk

employments are listed in personnel files, or othérwise
developed, which are not included on the SF-86, &et leads to
verify them and also to ask candidate concerning/these
employments. In review of personnel files inclu all pertinent
information, exact dates of employment, officiall j¥b title and
whether eligible for rehire. For each individual imterviewed
provide complete name, official job title, plade of employment,
and address of employment using no abbreviations.

Set Lead 7: (Action)
COLUMBIA

AT COLUMBIA, SC

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate
investigation.

Interview referéﬁfe.
Set Lead 8: (Action) '
DETROIT

AT DETROIT, MT




®

To: Albany From: Administrative Services
Re: 161A-HQ-1337020, 12/15/2004

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate
investigation.

Conduct indices on candidatd and relative.
Set Lead 9: (Action)
HONOLULU

AT HONOLULU, HI

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate
investigation.

Conduct indices on candidate.

Conduct arrest and US Attorney's Office checks.
Set Lead 10: (Action)
HOUSTON

AT HOUSTON, TX

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate
investigation.

Conduct indices on c%>é;date.
Conduct arr%%& and US A%ﬁérney's Office checks.
Set Lead 11: (Action)
MIAMI

AT MIAMI, FL

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate
investigation.

Conduct indicks on candidate.
Conduct arre and US A%%orney's Office checks.
Set Lead 12: (Action)
NEW HAVEN

AT NEW HAVEN, CT




To: Albany From: Administrative Services
Re: 161A-HQ-1337020, 12/15/2004

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate
investigation.

Conduct indices on candidate d relative.
Set Lead 13: (Action)
NEWARK

AT NEWARK, NJ

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate
investigation.

Conduct indices oﬁ candidate.
Conduct arrewt and US Atto;ﬁey's Office checks.
Set Lead 14: (Action)
RICHMOND

AT RICHMOND, VA

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate
investigation.

Conduct indices on candidate Yand relative.
Set Lead 15: (Action) !

SAN_FRANCISCO

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CA

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate
investigation.

N
Conduct indices oniégégidate.

Conduct ar}%ft and ﬁS{Attorney's Office checks. \jxﬁﬁiissk\

Conduct employment investigatYon; interview supervisor,
coworkers and review personnel file. TIf\egpployments are listed
in personnel files, or otherwise develope which are not
included on the SF-86, set leads to verifw them and also to ask
candidate concerning these employments. IJ\ review of personnel
files include all pertinent information, ekdct dates of
employment, official job title and whether] e\igible for rehire.
For each individual interviewed provide complite name, official

8
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To: Albany From: Administrative Services
Re: 161A-HQ-1337020, 12/15/2004

job title, place of employment, and address of employment using
no abbreviations.

Set Lead 16: (Action)

WASHINGTON FIELD

AT WASHINGTON, DC

LEADS FOR SQUAD A-1

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate
investigation.

Conduct "initial" candidate interview as noted in the
Administrative Section, above.

Have c§>éadate discuss his unemployment activities from
03/2001 to 07/200¥.\ If candidate was unemployed have him to v//
provide the name of someone to verify those dates. Set lead to
interview this individual. If candidate was employed, set lead
to interview former supervisor, coworkers and review personnel
file.

Have candidate discuss question #17>(armi></regarding S
your forelgn activities. , - K

Have candidate discuss question #18;<1egarding your  /
foreign countries you have visited.

Have candidate discuss question #26 regaréing your v
investigations record.

Have candidate discuss supplementgl fquestion #1S and
have him to list the names of ALL corporations/, firms,
partnership or other business enterprises, any all nonprofit
organizations with which he has been affiliat as an officer,
owner, director, trustee, partner, advisor, gttorney or k////
consultant. Please note it is necessary to provide the names of
major clients and regardless if they present a
potential/appearance of/interest with the prospective appointment
conflict or not and set appropriate leads to interview clients to
determine quality of his work. NOTE: IF CANDIDATE PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL ORGANIZATIONS THAT HE WAS AFFILIATED WITH PLEASE HAVE
SOMEONE TO SE ORGANIZATIONS. IF YOU ARE UNSURE,
CONTACT PSS MMEDIATELY. _ b7cC

several companies determine if he has a broker's license Qr

Please note: since candidate was a financial Q%(isor to S
equivalent. Set lead to verify license. 4

KMQ&P&QNDQ%i-Eﬂp“JW\D\




To: Albany From: Administrative Services
Re: 161A-HQ-1337020, 12/15/2004

Have candidate discuss supplemental question 2§/ If
candidate indicates that he has a summer home, vacation hg@me,
family farm, etc, set leads for law enforcement agency c ks and
US Attorney's Office checks. If candidate spends a consildekable L///
amount of time at this location, set appropriate leads for a
neighborhood investigation.

Conduct neighborhood investigation, interyiew listed
verifier and at least two neighbors. Interview landlopd and
verify dates of residence. If the landlord is no on Kremises andb,///
property is administered by a management company, cleck records
at that location.

Conduct employment investigation, intervie
coworkers and review personnel file for eachs~employ
employments are listed in personnel files, or
developed, which are not included on the SF-86)\ st leads to
verify them and also to ask candidate concerning/these '

e all pertinenE///

supervisor,
nt. If

employments. In review of personnel files inc
information, exact dates of employment, officidl\job title and
whether eligible for rehire. For each individual\interviewed
provide complete name, official job title,
and address of employment using no abbreviafions.

Interview two independently developed ref répég;.
Altogether interview at least 20 persons knowledge%b{;
of the candidate.
Set Lead 17: (Action)

WASHINGTON FIELD

AT WASHINGTON, DC

LEADS FOR SQUAD A-2

Review EC and enclosures, and conduct appropriate

investigation. .
Conduct arrgge//US Attor;z;y Offlcéi;ggy §§S//;OJ_
f

Conduct indices on candldate gpd/relatlves
Public Integrity Section, Whit azyu fice, at Security
and Exchange Commission, I /SX Federal Dep051t Insuriggz/
Corporation, I F at partment of Treasur &§/§? 0?
Department of C erce

DOLers \R1n310<

10
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To: Albany FI‘-OI!: Administrative Services
Re: 161A-HQ-1337020, 12/15/2004

+

11




TO: | NEXIS -
FROM:

SPECIAL INQUIRY & GENEQ BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION!, 4383, URGENT '
b6
b7C

SUBJECT: SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN BUDED: 12/16/2004

THE BUREAU HAS BEEN REQUESTED TO CONDUCT AN EXPEDITE
BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION OF THE ABOVE-CAPTIONED SUBJECT, WHO IS
BEING CONSIDERED FOR PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT. YOU ARE REQUESTED
TO CHECK APPROPRIATE INDICES BASED UPON AVAILABLE INFORMATION
CONCERNING SUBJECT, EMPLOYMENT, AND ALL CLOSE RELATIVES. IT IS
REQUESTED THAT THE RESULTS OF YOUR CHECK, WHETHER POSITIVE OR
NEGATIVE, BE INDICATED IN THE SPACES PROVIDED BELOW, AND RELAYED

TO THE SPECIAL INQUIRY & GENERAL BACKGROUND INVESTIGATIONS, RM 4383,
VIA ROUTING SLIP

MARKED 'URGENT'.

SUBJECT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

RESULT NAME: SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN
+/-

DOB: 11/26/1938 POB: CHICAGO, IL
SSAN: 329-32-7756

CURRENT RESIDENCE: 3025 WHITEHAVEN ST

WASHINGTON, DC 20008
EMPLOYMENT: US DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
1500 PENNSYLVANIA AVE WASHINGTON, DC 202

bé
b7C
/7 VI Fulli_
l (- .

CHECK CONDUCTED BY: g ! , on )M jH //4

USING THE @}TA@ASE(S) AND THE FOLLOWING

PARAMETERS:
&%




@ RESIDEV TI A%y

. % ‘ i}
”» 5
) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
v REQUEST FOR CREDIT CHECK
M GENT DATE: 12/14/2004
e § %
TO: CREDIT REPORT OFFICE b6
FBIHQ, ROOM 4356 b7C
X RETURN TO: | | ROOM 4371 EXT.
FROM: FACILITY SECURITY UNIT, NSD
ATTN: ROOM EXT.
_ PERSONNEL SECURITY UNIT, NSD
ATTN: ROOM EXT.
_ INDUSTRIAL SECURITY UNIT, NSD
ATTN: ROOM EXT.
_ BUREAU APPLICANT EMPLOYMENT UNIT, ASD
ATTN: ROOM EXT.
SPECIAL INQUIRY AND GENERAL BACKGROUND UNIT, NSD
ATTN: ROOM EXT.
RESPONSE CRITERIA
5 WORK DAYS 3 WORK DAYS @
SUBJECT'S NAME BODMAN ‘ SAMUEL WRIGHT
LAST SUFFIX FIRST MIDDLE
DATE OF BIRTH (DOB): 11/26/1938
SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER: 329-32-7756
SUBJECT'S CURRENT ADDRESS OR LAST KNOWN U.S. ADDRESS:
3025 WHITEHAVEN ST WASHINGTON
NUMBER STREET CITY
DC 20008
STATE 7ZIP CODE

)8~
ENCLOSURE FBI/DOJ 3




50—

SSSS PPPP EEEE CCCC IIIII A L
S p ‘l"E] C I Aﬁ!l% L ‘:;Ezr\r1'
i SSSS PPP EE c . I L UR
. S P E C I A A L
SSSS 2 EEEE CccCc IIITI A A LLLLL

SPECIAL INQUIRY & GENERAL BACKGROUND INVESTIGATIONS (SIGBIU)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
RECORDS/OPERATIONS SECTIONS

DATE: 12/14/2004 BUDED: 12/16/2004

Ak khhhkhdhhhhdhdrhkhdhhhhkdhkhhhhkdhdhhhrbdhdhhhhkbhbhbhdhh bk bbb kbbb hbhkhhbhkhhhhhdhhhhhkhhhhhhik
X SERVICE UNIT, ROOM 7361 bé
X RETURN TO: | | ROOM 4371, EXT. b7c

hhkkhkhkkhkhhkhkhkkhhkhbhbkhkhbhkdbbhdbhrhbhhbhdhhkhhbhhbhhbbhrbhbhhhkrhkhkhkdrbhbhkhkhkrhhbhbhkhkhhbhhhhdkhkhhkhhk

SCOPE OF SEARCH: SECURE DATA INFORMATION SYSTEM

hkhkhkhkhhkhkhkkhkhkhbdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhbhhkhbdhhkhbhkbhkhkhbhdhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhbhddhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhkkhhhkkhkkkhrk

TYPE OF SEARCH REQUESTED: ALL REFERENCES (SECURITY & CRIMINAL)

hhkhkhkdhhhhhhkhhkhkhrkdhhkhhhhkdhhkhkhbdhkhkhkhkhkdbdkhkhbhkdhhhkhhkbhkhhhhdhhkhdhhhhhhkhkkhhhkhhkkhkhkhkkkk

FR UTD P

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: X SIX WAY PHONETIC \(?fs

,5‘1)“(

SUBJECT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

2]

NAME: BODMAN, SAMUEL,WRIGH

DOB: 11/26/1938
POB:  CHICAGO, IL *
SSAN: 329-32-7756
LOCALITIES: DC

hhkkhkhkhhhkhkhkhkhrhkrhhkhrdbrhbhhhhhkhkhbdhdhbhdhhhdbdrhdkdrdhbhkhrdhhdhhkhkdrhkdhhkhkdhbdddrhhb ki khhki

RELATIVES: FR UTD '

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: X THREE WAY SEARCH

RELATIONSHIP NAME 4. DOB LOCALITIES
CHILD MI
b6
b7C
CHILD MA
CHILD cT
STEPCHILD DC
STEPCHILD VA
@w
BROTHER Loy \:‘3 éj’«)
CURRENT SPOUSE DC Q\
( (3
S \\\ 125




L ' b6
s ‘AKA: b7C

AKA:

v




3

REQUEST DATE: 12/15/2004 AGENCY: SPIN - TAPE: 121504
RUN DATE : 12/15/2004 SUMMARY LIST
SPIN

FBI CENTRAL RECORDS SYSTEM
RESPONSE TO AN INDICES RECORD CHECK
(DCES NOT INCLUDE A FINGERPRINT CHECK)

PAGE
BII400PG

4

ANALYST/NUMBER MAIN SUBUECT NAME CIDN & EXT. RESULT

BODMAN, SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN. SAMUEL WRIGHT 0412151165 00 1 _-M')((D\A
BODMAN, SAMUEL WRIGHT 00 NR Ay
BODMAN, SAMUEL WRIGHT 00 NR

BODMAN, SAMUEL WRIGHT 00 NR ¢
BODMAN, SAMUEL WRIGHT 00 NR

BODMAN, SAMUEL WRIGHT 00 NR b7C
BODMAN, SAMUEL WRIGHT 00 NR

BODMAN, SAMUEL WRIGHT 00 H

-




pECLASsTEIED By meres [ ] b6

- E...E .
Bl 1i-1 ai3 b7C

12/20/2004 Name Check Program 3.0 NCP6ION2
14:56:48 ~ Query Request Status D392874
| UNI Record Browse
Type Action code, and press Enter. Page 1 of 2
V=V1ewUNI
Priority:03 Agency: SPIN Tape: 121504 Searched: 20041215 Current Result: I
‘ Name: BODMAN, SAMUEL WRIGHT CIDN: 0412151165 Ext
DOB: 11/26/1938 POB: IL  Sex: M Race: U Soc: 329327756
Aka: | Nbr UNI records: 2
--------------------------------- SEEQFT e
currt
Nbr ResTt UNI Case Name DOB Case Id
BT I BODMAN, SAMUEL, W 11/26/1938 161A-HQ-1337020
BT I BODMAN, SAMUEL, WRIGHT 11/26/1938 161A-HQ-1337020
@

SECRET
)17 11 Y R T TTTT T +
Fl=Help F3=Exit F4=Prompt F7=Bkwd F8=Fwd F1l=NextPg Fl2=Cancel

4A0 16,003




ECLASSIFIED BY . WEICG |:| b6

- E...E -
i 11-1 ais b7C

12/20/2004 ~ Name Check Program 3.0 NCP6ION2
14:58:18 Query Request Status D392874
UNI Record Browse
Type Action code, and press Enter. | Page 1 of 2
V=V1ewUNI
Priority:03 Agency: SPIN Tape: 121504 Searched: 20041215 Current Result: H
@ \ame:  CIDN: 0412151172 Ext o
DOB: Sex: U Race: U Soc
Aka: Nbr UNI records: 7
--------------------------------- SECRET ======= === = m e e e e e
currt
Nbr Reslt UNI Case Name DOB Case Id
BT H ) brc
BT H ' (\?\;W/ o7
BT H ‘ b7E
@ BT H ~ SA 100-11666
BT H S 0B-SD-51533 (HQ)

sabﬂ .
COMMANG > v N e coq

Fl=Help F3=Ex1t F4=Prompt F7=Bkwd F8=Fwd F1l=NextPg F12=Cancel
40 16,003




ECLASSIFIED BY: mstcc[ ] bé

i 11-1:3-2813

b7C

12/20/2004 Name Check Program 3.0 NCP6ION2
14:59:05 Query Request Status D392874
UNI Record Browse
Type Action code, and press Enter. Page 1 of 2
=V1ewUNI
Priority:03 Agency: SPIN Tape: 121504 Searched: 20041215 Current Result; H
Name: CIDN: 0412151172 Ext b7C
DOB: Sex: U Race: U Soc:
Aka: Nbr UNI records: 7
--------------------------------- SEQRET ------=-=-—=mmmmmm e e
currt ?xg
Nbr Reslt UNI Case Name DOB Case Id
- T e— T e Ag/- ------ b6
BT H
BT H HQ 29-83411 \0§
SECRET
)11 1T +

Fl=Help F3=Exit F4=Prompt F7=Bkwd F8=Fwd F1l=NextPg F12=Cance]

- | 4AD 16,003




b6
NCIC CHECK ROOM 1328 TL153, ATTN b7C

l
P . WANTED &b:. FILES URGENT

FROM:
EXT: ATTN: PSS b7¢C

SUBJECT: SAMUEL WRIGHT BOS&AN BUDED: 12/22/2004
AKA(S) :

THE BUREAU HAS BEEN REQUESTED TO CONDUCT AN EXPEDITE
BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION OF THE ABOVE-CAPTIONED SUBJECT, WHO IS
BﬁING CONSIDERED FOR PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT. YOU ARE REQUESTED
TO CHECK APPROPRIATE INDICES BASED UPON AVAILABLE INFORMATION
CONCERNING SUBJECT, EMPLOYMENT, AND ALL CLOSE RELATIVES. IT IS
REQUESTED THAT THE RESULTS OF YOUR CHECK, WHETHER POSITIVE OR
NEGATIVE, BE INDICATED IN THE SPACES PROVIDED BELOW, AND RELAYED
TO THE RM

VIA ROUTING SLIP
MARKED 'URGENT'.

SUBJECT IS DESCRIBED AS FORLOWS:
RESULT NAME: SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN

DOB: 11/26/1938
POB: CHICAGO, IL
SSAN: 329-32-7756
CURRENT ADDRESS: 3025 WHITEHAVEN ST

WASHINGTON, DC 20008
EMPLOYMENT: US DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

1500 PENNSYLVANIA AVE WASHINGTON, DC 202

CLOSE RELATIVES

RESULT NAME DOB RESIDENCE :j
C

Lits

e
M
ME

K ( OVE/Q/)




NCIC CHECK (CONT.)
& ==

CHECK CONDUCTED BY:

ON




GW. DCFRIWADS. NAM/BODMAN, SAMUEL WRIGHT. DOB/13381126.5EX/M

TJE _DEC 14 =04 15:01:44
1.4 | b6
DCFBIWADS b7C

NO NCIC WANT NAM/BODMAN, SAMUEL WRIGHT DRB/19381186 SEX/M
OW. DCFBIWADS. NAMA

b7C

TUE DEC 14 Z@@4 15:02:03

b6

1.8 b7C

DCFBIWADS

®¥* AR EWARNING ~ THE FOLLOWING IS AN NCIC PROTECTION ORDER RECORD. DD NOT
SEARCH, DETAIN, OR ARREST BASED SOLELY ON THIS RECORD. CONTACT ENTERING
AGENCY TO CONFIRM STATUS AND TERMS OF FROTECTION ORDER%#%%%

#%%%¥THE SUBJECT OF THIS RECORD IS PROHIBITED FROM RECEIVING OR POSSESSING
A FIREARM UNDER FEDERAL LAW (TITLE 18, U.S5.C., SECTION 322) #¥%%

MHKE/FROTECTION QROER
ORI/CTz115J NAMA
s0C| ] b6

BRD/Y_18D] | EXP/NONEXE CTI b7C
PEN SX/F PER/W PEB/
PCO/SEE THE MISCELLANEQOUS FIELD FOR S REGARDING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PCO/OF THE ORDER.
0CA/NA7MCRRO4DEE37DBS
MIS/ (F1) (B2) (F3) (FS5)
DNA/N
ORI IS FPROTECTION DRDER REGISTRY 86D 788-1623
FCO/THE SUBJECT 1S FROMHIBITED FROM FOSSESSING AND/OR FURCHASING A FIREARM OR
FCO/0THER WEAFON.
NIC/HAAS1 70531 DTE/SAAsAassRA 1351 EDT
GW. DCFB IWADS. NAM | ig
C

TUE _DEC 14 2004 15:02:31
1L | be
DCFBIWADS b7C

MO NCIC WANT NAM b6
OW. DCFBIWADS. NAM b7cC

TUE DEC 14 004 15:0&:5
e 1] b6
DCFBIWADS b7C

€%

NO NCIC WANT NAM bé
OW. DCFRIWADS. NAM b7C

TUE DEC 14 24 15:903:11 bé
1L | b7C
DCFBRIWADS

_ b6
NO NCTC WANT NAM b7C

W. DCFRIWADS. NAM

TUE DE cApg 15:03: 2
L@ b6
DEFBIWADS b7C

i
m

MO NCIC WANT NAM b6
QW. DCFBIWADS. NAM b7cC

TUE DEC 14 g4 15:83:38
1.2 b6
DCFR it " b7C

NO NCIC WANT NAM b6
GW. DCFBIWADS. NAM b7cC

TUE{EEE:ff:ffm4 15:04 07
1L bé

DCFRIWADS b7cC

MO NCIC WANT NAM b6
GW. DCFBIWADS, NAM b7c

TUE DEC 14 S04 15:04:56
el b6
DCFRIWADS b7C

NO NCIC WAMT NAM/H bé
OW. DCFBIWADS. NAM/E b7c

TUE DEC 14 S04 15:24:49
iz bé
DCFBIWADS b7C

NO NCIC WANT NAM bé
GW. DCFBIWADS. NAM p7C

TUE_DEC 14 =004 15:05:01
1L b6
DCFBIWADS b7C

NO MCIC WANT NAKM bé
BW. DCFBIWADS. NAM b7C

TUE DEC 14 2004 15:85:11
) —
DCFBIWADS b7cC

NO NCIC WANT NAN bé
GW. DEFBIWADS. NAN b7C

TUE_DEC 14 Z0ih4 15:&5:&‘. .

1L bé
DCFETWADS bic




NO NCIC WANT Ncm‘ |8EX/F b6

[ ® o




’

® i searcH ®  URGENT

CONDUCTED BY: be

DATE: )QLIK /*ﬁl)%

IDH.DDFBIHQDS.NQMIBODMQN,SQMUEL NRIGHT.DDB/i?EBliES.SEX/M.RQC/U.PUR/J.QTP
|

b6
b7C

TUE _DEC 14 2004 14:58:4%6

ML@

DCFBIWADS

NO IDENTIFIABLE RECORD IN THE NCIC INTERSTATE IDENTIFICATION INDEX
(I11) FOR NAM/BODMAN, SAMUEL HRIBHT.DDB/l?EBllEE,SEX/M.RQC/U.PUR/J,
NOTICE —-- A LARGE NUMBER OF RECORDS FOR PERSONS BDRN FRIDR TO 1956 ARE
NOT AUTOMATED AT THE FBI. IF A SEARCH OF THE NOMNAUTOMATED FILES IS
DESIRED, A FINGERPRINT CARD SHOULD BE SUBMITTED.

END

b7C
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IDENT CHECK ROOM 11262B TUBE J1, ATTN: | | ps
: b7C
FROM: SPECIAL INQUI‘& GENERAL BACKGROIND TNVIMPIGATIONS UNIT, DIV 3, RM
EXT: ATTN: PSS
b6
SUBJECT: SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN | b7e BUDED: 12/16/2004

BUREAU FILE NUMBER: 161A-* URGENT

THE BUREAU HAS BEEN REQUESTED TO CONDUCT AN EXPEDITE
BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION OF THE ABOVE-CAPTIONED SUBJECT, WHO IS
BEING CONSIDERED FOR PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT. YOU ARE REQUESTED
TO CHECK APPROPRIATE INDICES BASED UPON AVAILARLE INFORMATION
CONCERNING SUBJECT, EMPLOYMENT, AND ALL CLOSE RELATIVES. IT IS
REQUESTED THAT THE RESULTS OF YOUR CHECK, WHETHER POSITIVE OCR
NEGATIVE, BE INDICATED IN THE SPACES PROVIDED BELOW, AND RELAYED
TO THE SPECIAL INQUIRY & GENERAL BACKGROUND INVESTIGATIONS UNIT, RM 4371
VIA ROUTING SLIP MARKED 'URGENT'.

SUBJECT IS DESCRIBED AS F@}LOWS:
RESULT NAME: SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN

DOB: 11/26/1938
POB: CHICAGO, IL
SSAN: 329-32-7756
CURRENT ADDRESS: 3025 WHITEHAVEN ST

WASHINGTON, DC 20008
EMPLOYMENT: US DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

1500 PENNSYLVANIA AVE WASHINGTON, DC 202

CLOSE RELATIVES

RESULT NAME DOB RESIDENCE
—————— —— — n —— —— i —— e ——

b6
b7C

CHECK coﬁDUCTED BY: ;&ij , ON [&;Z/ﬁ/ﬂéé[
v
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

(Rev. 01-31-2003)

Precedence: DEADLINE 12/22/2004 Date: 12/15/2004
To:a/géministrative Services Attn: SIGBIU, Room 10861 b6
pPss |
b7C

From: Detroit
C-6
Contact: ISS |

;g

Approved By: | [t b6
b7cC

Drafted By: | [H:thl

qCase ID #: 161A-HQ-1337020 (Pending)’!sf;

Title: SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, II
LEVEL I - PAS

Synopsis: Background investigation regarding captioned
appointee.

Administrative: All persons interviewed were furnished the
appropriate provisions of the Privacy Act. Express promises of
confidentiality have not been granted.

FBI Detroit's general indices are negative regarding

the appointee, and the bé
pp | Ib7C

Details: All investigation in the Detroit Division is completed.

*
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FD-263 (Rev. 9-8-97) L

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
RICHMOND BUREAU 12/16/2004 | 12/15/2004
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, TII b6
IA : b7C rla
CHARACTER OF CASE

LEVEL I-PAS

Reference: Bureau EC to Albany dated 12/15/04.

Administrative:

Richmond indices negative regarding candidate and
candidate's relative.

APPROVED RE(|ASK_ SPIE\?CIAI;‘A%%EENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

C S MADE: \D
(fﬁBureau (161A-HQ-1337020)
|

Attn: Pss|
SIGBIU, Room 10861 p7¢
1-Richmond (161J-HQ-1337020)

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT Notations
Agency
Request Recd. ) A~
Date Fwd. ;

How Fwd.
By

A%
COVER PAGE
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1-31-2003)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: IMMEDIATE

Date: 12/17/2004

To: Administrative Services Attn: | | b6
SIGBIU b7C
Room 10861
International Operations Attn: | |
IOU-2
From: Bridgetown
Nassau, Bahamas
Contact: A/ALAT (242)322-1181,%x4702
Approved By: b6
b7cC

Drafted By: jvC
o
(

Title: SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, III;
LEVEL I-PAS

Case ID #: 161A-HQ-13370207 ~ (Pending)

Synopsis: Security checks have been completed as requested.

inquiries revealed no criminal or derogatory information.

Details: On December 16, 2004, the undersigned requested
criminal and gecuritv checks be conducted on Samuel Wright

Bodman, IIT.

Drug Enforcement

Administration, and United States Consulate were all queried for
any information or contact with the candidate.

with negative results.

With the information provided by above mentioned
agencies, Bridgetown considers this lead covered.

All

All inguiries met

b7D




-«

To: Administrative Services From: Bridgetown
Re: 161A-HQ-1337020, 12/17/2004

LEAD(s) :
Set Lead 1: (Discretionary)

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

A criminal and secnvrity check af the candidate was

conducted with thsg Drug Enforcement
Administration, and Unilited States Consulate. These checks
revealed no derogatory information. Bridgetown considers this

lead covered.
Set Lead 2: (Info)

INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS

AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

Read and clear.

*

b7D




FD-263 (ReV. 9-8-97)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
SAN FRANCISCO FBIHQ 12/17/2004 | 12/15/2004 - 12/17/2004
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, III b6
SA b7C ljc
CHARACTER OF CASE
LEVEL I-PAS
BUDED :
12/22/2004
REFERENCES :
FBIHQ EC TO SF, 12/15/2004
- PENDING (San Francisco investigation completed)
ADMINISTRATIVE:

San Francisco's automated and manual indices are negative

for candidate.

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

APPROVED IN ARG%
COPIES MADE: / L
éé?t FBIHQ (161A-HO-1337020) “~5Tg/ b6
(ATTN: PSS | | b7C
SIGBIU, Room 10861, Ext 3205)
1- SAN FRANCISCO (161A~HQ-1337020)
DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT Notations

Agency

Reguest Recd. ’

Date Fwd. \‘ ( ’ /

How Fwd. Z' Q ‘,’

By !

A* ~

COVER PAGE
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FD-204 (Rev. 12-1-95)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Copy to:
bé

Report of: sa| | ®7C office:. San Francisco
Date: 12/17/2004
Case ID #: 161A—HQ"'1337020
Title: SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, IIT
Character: BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION -

PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT, SENATE CONFIRMATION
Synopsis: Interviewed employment but could not verify employment during

1961. Criminal history checks were negative.

- P -
DETATLS:

San Francisco investigation is completed.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




161A-HQ-1337020
LGC:1gc

The following investigation was conducted by Special
Agent| b6

b7C

San Francisco Division
At Richmond, California

EMPLOYMENT

CHEVRON RESEARCH CORPORATION
100 CHEVRON WAY

RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA 94802
JUNE 1961 - SEPTEMBER 1961

An employment check was conducted regarding the above
captioned employment. | ] b6
| ChevronTexaco, Richmond Technology Center, telephone b7C

number | | supervises human resources related matters
within this division. The Richmond Technology Center of
ChevronTexaco is the successor of the Chevron Research Corporation.
| |checked different payroll and personnel systems

online but could not locate any record of the candidate's
employment. Paper and archived records were also checked by
others in her department but with no success. In her opinion,

the records were most likely destroyed or lost due to their

age, or the candidate may have been employed as a contractor,

in which case, the candidate was not their employee. When

asked about other employees who may have worked with the

candidate during the above timeframe, she stated that to her
knowledge, the most senior employee within this division had a
tenure of thirty-seven years and thus, would have started

working after the candidate had left the Chevron Research
Corporation. A more exhaustive search for employees who

worked with the candidate could be accomplished if more time

was allowed for the search.
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161A-HQ-1337020
MLB:mlb

=

The following investigation was conducted by ISS

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCTIES

AT CONCORD, CALIFORNIA:

On December 16, 2004, ISS reviewed the
records of the Contra Costa County Sheriff's Office, which

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

covers the entire county, including Richmond and is located at

FBI, Concord and was unable to locate any record identifiable

with SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN III, born November 26, 1938.

AT MARTINEZ, CALTFORNIA:

On December 16, 2004,
Contra Costa County Sheriff's Office, reviewed their records
and was unable to locate any record regarding SAMUEL WRIGHT
BODMAN III, born November 26, 1938.

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OQOFFICE

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA:

On December 16, 2004, United States
Attorney's Office, advised there is no indication of Federal
Prosecutive Action (civil or criminal, in closed or current
files) concerning SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN III, born November 26,
1938.

b6
b7C

b6
b7C
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161A-HQ-1337020
/cea

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES

The following investigation was conducted by IA
b6
b7C
AT RICHMOND, CALTIFORNIA:
b6
On December 16, 2004, Police b7C
reviewed the records of the Richmond, California, Police
Department.

No identifiable arrest record could be located
regarding Candidate SAMUEL W. BODMAN, born November 26, 1938.
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FD-263 (Rev.
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9-8-97) .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
CINCINNATIﬁrB!@“;/ BUREAU 12/20/2004 {12/16/2004 - 12/20/2004
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, IIT bé
SA b7C sl
CHARACTER OF CASE

LEVEL I-PAS

BUDED:

12/22/2005
REFERENCE:

ASD EC to Albany dated 12/15/2004

- PENDING (All CI investigations completed) -
ADMINISTRATIVE:

The person interviewed was furnished the appropriate
provisions of the Privacy Act. Express promises of
confidentiality have not been granted.

A check of Cincinnati electronic and manual indices
are negative for the candidate.

APPROVED IN CHARGE

SPECIAL AGENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

J

CQ@R[ES MADE: P
@%- FBI HQ (161A-HO-1337020) - 57
b6

ATTN: PSs| |
SIGBIU, ROOM 10861 b7cC
CINCINNATI (161A-HQ-1337020)

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT Notations

Agency -/
Request Recd. :)
Date Fwd. v\

How Fwd.

By

A
COVER PAGE




FD-204 (Rev. 12-1-95)

Copy to:

Report of:
Date:

Case ID #:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Federal Bureau of Investigation

bé

SA b7cC offic:. Cincinnati
12/20/2004

161A-HQ-1337020

SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, III

LEVEL I-PAS

A local records check of the Cincinnati Police Division
and Hamilton County Sheriff's Office, both Cincinnati,
Ohio, revealed no record identifiable with candidate.

A check of records at the United States Attorney's
Office, Southern District of Ohio, disclosed no current
or past reference to candidate. A representative from
Proctor & Gamble (P&G) advised that it was not possible
to verify candidate employment and review personnel
files. P&G does not maintain employment and personnel
files for the time period candidate listed for
employment.

Cincinnati investigation is complete.

- P -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the

FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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161A-HQ-1337020
SlLi:sl

Procter & Gamble
One Procter & Gamble Plaza
Cincinnati, Ohio
June 1960 - September 1960

The following investigation was conducted by Special bé
Agentl n December 20, 2004: b7C

| | Procter & Gamble
(P&G), Two Proctor & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202,
telephone number (513) 983-2757, was contacted. P ' ot
have any personnel files on record for candidate.
advised that the candidate appears to have been a temporary
employee working for P&G over the summer as a college intern.
Personnel records of college interns that do not retugpn fox
full time employment are purged after several years.
further advised that P&G moved its Human Resources Department
to Costa Rica, several years ago. Currently it is P&G policy
to maintain personnel files for only seven years.

b6
b7cC
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161A-HQ-1337020
DGG:dgg

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES

On 12/15/2004, a review of the computerized records
of the Hamilton County Justice Center, Cincinnati, Ohio, a
repository for arrest records for the Cincinnati Police
Division and Hamilton County Sheriff's Office, both
Cincinnati, Ohio, revealed no record identifiable with Samuel
Wright Bodman, III, born November 26, 1938, Social Security
Account Number 329-32-7756.

OTHER AGENCY CHECKS

United States Attorney's Office
Southern District of Ohio
Cincinnati, Ohio

On December 16, 2004, a review of computerized
records was conducted at the U.S. Attorney's Office, Southern
District of Ohio at Cincinnati, Ohio and the search of pending
and closed civil and criminal dockets disclosed no current or
past reference to Samuel Wright Bodman, III, born November 26,
1938.
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FD-263 (Rev. 9-8-97)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
COLUMBIA FBIHQ 12/20/2004 | 12/17/2004 -12/20/2004
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
SAMUEL W. BODMAN TIII b6
sA b7C jmh
CHARACTER OF CASE

LEVEL I PAS

REFERENCES: Bureau EC to Columbia dated 12/15/2004.

- P -

ADMINISTRATIVE: BUDED: 12/22/2004.

The interviewee was advised of the Privacy Act and
declined confidentiality as reflected in the details of his

interview.

Columbia indices negative regarding candidate, all
relatives, and references residing in SC.

P
c; ? SPECIAL AGENT
APPROVE IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

CQPTBS MADE:

( 2)— Bureau (SIGBIU, Room 10861)

- (Attn: PSS ¥
1 - Columbia (16TA-HQ-I3370207-1,0

b6
b7C

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT Notations
Agency
Request Recd.
Date Fwd. (>\ y
How Fwd.
By
A

COVER PAGE
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FD-204 (Rev. 12-1-95)

Copy to:
Report of:
Date:

Case ID #:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

v
)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Federal Bureau of Investigation

b6
SA I I b7C Office:
12/20/2004

161A-HQ-1337020

SAMUEL WRIGHT BODMAN, IIT

LEVEL I - PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT WITH
SENATE CONFIRMATION

a listed refer candidate, was b6
interviewed on December 19, 2004. a friend of the b7C
candidate since college in the mid 1950s, believes
candidate to be of the highest character, extremely well
qualified for a Secretary position, and recommends his
appointment.

— P -
DETATILS: b6

The following investigation was conducted by SA[:::] b7¢C

J]on December 19, 2004:

REFERENCE :

I |

| was igc

advised the official 1dentity of the interviewlng agent by
a display of c i and was advised the nature of the
investigation. after being advised the provisions

of the privacy act, declined confidentiality and provided
the following information voluntarily:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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161A-HQ-1337020

! and the candidate first met as freshman at .
Cornell Unmiversity in the mid 1950s and have remained close b6
friends ever since. Both studied chemical engineering and over b7C
the course of their professional lives been invol ' he oil
business although never with the same companies.i

described the relationship as one of friendship rather an
business. bnd the candidate were last together during a

vacation 1imn approxXimately October 2003, however, they speak
regularly on the telephone.

believes the candidate to be of the highest

moral character, "an outstanding family man, straight forward, b6
and completely honest." He considers him to be of exceptional b7C
ability in his iifffﬁ field as well as an, "accomplished
businessman." noted that the candidate was an outstanding
student during elr college years and now enjoys an excellent

reputation in the business community for his ability and strong
work ethic.

Over the yearsl has met a number of the b6
candidates friends and business associates, many of whom are b7cC
fellow graduates of Cornell. 1In his experience all are, "fine
Americans."

T idate has never displayed any behavior which
would cause to question the candidates loyalty to the b6
United States or its' form of government, nor has he been given b7C
cause to believe that the candidate harbors bias against any
ethnic or religious groups. Based on observation and reputation
the candidate has always handled his financial affairs in a
responsible manner.

b6
has never observed or known the candidate to b7c
abuse alcon<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>